CENTER FOR THE
ADVANCEMENT OF
TEACHING

Fall 2025 Schedule of Workshops

The Center for the Advancement of Teaching offers a variety of in-person, online, and
asynchronous workshops. All times reflected are EST. Unless noted otherwise, in-person
workshops are held at the CAT in the TECH Center (Bell Building), Room 109. Online workshops are
held via Zoom; access links will be shared with registered guests via email before each session.

All CAT programming is designed to align with Temple’s commitment to educating a vibrant and
diverse community of learners through innovative and inclusive teaching practices, as outlined in
the Temple University Mission Statement. All interested Temple instructors and staff are welcome.

To register, visit catbooking.temple.edu.

August

Special Events

New Faculty Orientation
Monday, August 18 | 9:00 AM - 3:00 PM | Shusterman Hall

New TA Orientation
Wednesday, August 20 | 9:00 AM - 3:00 PM | Mazur Hall, Auditorium 17

Accessible Temple Workshops

Accessibility Academy: A 1-Day In-Person Initiative

Wednesday, August 13 | 9:00 AM - 4:30 PM | Innovation Lab (TECH 306)
Friday, August 15 | 9:00 AM - 4:30 PM | Innovation Lab (TECH 306)
Thursday, August 21| 9:00 AM - 4:30 PM | SERC 108A - for current TAs only
Friday, August 29 | 9:00 AM - 4:30 PM | Innovation Lab (TECH 306)

Accessibility Drop-In Session
Wednesday, August 27 | 10:00 AM - 12:00 PM | TECH 110 - EdTech Lab

Technology Trainings

Getting Started with Canvas
Tuesday, August 19 | 10:00 - 11:00 AM | Online via Zoom

Getting Started with Leganto Course Reserves (with Temple Libraries)
Tuesday, August 19 | 2:00 - 3:00 PM | Online via Zoom


http://catbooking.temple.edu/

Getting Started with Canvas for New Faculty and TAs
Friday, August 22 | 11:00 AM - 12:00 PM | Online via Zoom

Teaching with Zoom for New Faculty and TAs
Friday, August 22 | 2:00 - 3:00 PM | Online via Zoom

Managing Canvas Courses from Semester to Semester
Monday, August 25 | 1:00 - 2:00 PM | Online via Zoom

Organizing and Structuring Content in Canvas
Thursday, August 25 | 1:00 - 2:00 PM | Online via Zoom

Teaching with Technology Workshops

Al Foundations for Educators: An Asynchronous Workshop
Monday, August 11 through Monday, August 25 | Asynchronous in Canvas

Al or Nay? Deciding the Role of Generative Al in Your Classroom
Thursday, August 14 | 2:00 - 3:30 PM | Online via Zoom

Using the New CAT Syllabus Template
Thursday, August 21| 12:00 - 1:00 PM | Online via Zoom

Panopto Basics: Elevate Your Teaching with Video
Friday, August 22 | 9:00 - 10:30 AM | Online via Zoom
Tuesday, August 26 | 12:00 - 1:30 PM | In person (TECH 109)

Teaching Workshops
Questions About Accommodations? (with Disability Resources and Services)

Tuesday, August 19 | 11:00 AM - 12:00 PM | Online via Zoom

Recognizing Great Teaching at Temple: An Information Session (with the Office of
the Vice Provost for Faculty Affairs)
Thursday, August 28 | 12:00 - 1:00 PM | Online via Zoom

September

Special Events

TA Appreciation Lunch
Wednesday, September 17 | 12:00 - 1:00 PM | In person (TECH 109)



Accessible Temple Workshops

Accessibility Drop-In Sessions
Monday, September 8 | 2:00 - 4:00 PM | In person (TECH 110 - EdTech Lab)
Monday, September 30 | 9:00 - 11:00 AM | In person (TECH 110 - EdTech Lab)

Accessibility Series: A 3-part Synchronous Online Workshop (Part 1)
Tuesday, September 16 | 2:00 - 4:30 PM | Online via Zoom
Wednesday, September 24 | 9:00 - 11:30 AM | Online via Zoom

Accessibility Series: A 3-part Synchronous Online Workshop (Part 2)
Wednesday, September 17 | 2:00 - 4:30 PM | Online via Zoom
Thursday, September 25 | 9:00 - 11:30 AM | Online via Zoom

Accessibility Series: A 3-part Synchronous Online Workshop (Part 3)
Thursday, September 18 | 2:00 - 4:30 PM | Online via Zoom
Friday, September 26 | 9:00 - 11:30 AM | Online via Zoom

Technology Trainings

Canvas: Using the Gradebook
Friday, September 5 | 2:00 - 3:00 PM | Online via Zoom

Creating and Grading with Rubrics in Canvas
Tuesday, September 9 | 10:00 - 11:00 AM | Online via Zoom

Getting Started with Leganto Course Reserves (with Temple Libraries)
Wednesday, September 10 | 12:00 - 1:00 PM | Online via Zoom

Canvas: New Quizzes
Monday, September 15 | 3:00 - 4:00 PM | Online via Zoom

Teaching with Technology Workshops

Al Sandbox
Wednesday, September 3 | 12:00 - 1:00 PM | In person (TECH 109)

Say It, Show It, Share It: Using VoiceThread to Engage Students and Foster
Community
Thursday, September 4 | 2:00 - 3:00 PM | Online via Zoom

Social Annotation in Theory and Practice (Part 1)
Friday, September 5 | 10:00 - 11:30 AM | Online via Zoom



Beyond Talking Heads: Active Learning in Synchronous Online Courses
Thursday, September 11 | 10:00 - 11:15 AM | Online via Zoom

Social Annotation in Theory and Practice (Part 2)
Friday, September 12 | 10:00 - 11:30 AM | Online via Zoom

Faculty Technology Exchange (with Information Technology Services)
Friday, September 12 | 12:00 - 1:00 PM | Online via Zoom

Exploring Al in Health Sciences Education: A Safe Space for Discovery (with
Ginsburg Library)

Tuesday, September 16 | 12:00 - 1:00 PM

In person (Medical Education & Research Building, Ginsburg Library Rm. 248)

Virtual Reality: Teaching Through Immersion (2-part series)
Tuesdays, September 23 and 30 | 12:00-1:00 PM
In Person (Makerspace Innovation Lab)

Teaching Workshops

Online Teaching Circle (6-part series)
Wednesdays, September 3 and 17, October 1, 15 and 29, November 5 | 2:00 - 3:00 PM
Online via Zoom

Advanced Online Teaching Institute
Monday, September 8 through Friday, October 3 | Asynchronous in Canvas

Book Group: The Anti-Ableist Manifesto by Tiffany Yu (3-part series)
Mondays, September 8, 15 and 22 | 10:00 - 10:50 AM | In person (TECH 109)

Light Reading Group on Punk Pedagogies (2-part series)
Tuesdays, September 9 and 16 | 10:00 - 11:00 AM | In person (TECH 109)

Think, Pair, Scared? Designing Your Lesson for Active Learning
Thursday, September 11 | 3:30 - 5:00 PM | In person (TECH 109)

Faculty Journaling Circle for Reflective Practice (3-part series)
Mondays, September 15, October 20, and November 10 | 2:00 - 3:00 PM

Can We Really Talk? Part 1: Teaching in a Shifting Landscape (with IDEAL)
Thursday, September 25 | 3:00 - 4:15 PM | In person (IDEAL, Tuttleman 100D-1)

Zines for Learning and Assessment (2-part series)
Tuesdays, September 30 and October 7 | 3:00 - 4:00 PM | In person (TECH 109)



Scholarship of Teaching & Learning (SoTL) Programs

SoTL Drop-In Lab
Friday, September 26 | 10:00 AM - 2:00 PM | In person (TECH 107) + online via Zoom

October

Accessible Temple Workshops

Accessibility Series: A 3-part Synchronous Online Workshop (Part 1)
Monday, October 6 | 10:00 AM - 12:30 PM | Online via Zoom

Accessibility Series: A 3-part Synchronous Online Workshop (Part 2)
Tuesday, October 7 | | 10:00 AM - 12:30 PM | Online via Zoom

Accessibility Series: A 3-part Synchronous Online Workshop (Part 3)
Wednesday, October 8 | 10:00 AM - 12:30 PM | Online via Zoom

Accessibility Drop-In Session
Wednesday, October 15 | 2:00 - 4:00 PM | In person (TECH 110 - EdTech Lab)

Teaching with Technology Workshops

Content to Creation: A Digital Media Workshop for Educators (3-part series)
Tuesdays, October 7,14 and 21| 11:00 AM - 12:30 PM | In person (TECH 109)

Faculty Technology Exchange (with Information Technology Services)
Friday, October 10 | 12:00 - 1:00 PM | Online via Zoom

Teaching Workshops

Light Reading: Helping Traumatized College Students Learn and Thrive Through
Embodied Experiences (2-part series)
Mondays, October 6 and 13 | 3:15 - 4:45 PM | In person (TECH 109)

When Students Won't Talk: Successful Synchronous Discussions
Thursday, October 9 | 10:00 - 11:15 AM | Online via Zoom

The Why, What and How of Universal Design for Learning (3-part series)
Mondays, October 13, 20 and 27 | 9:00 - 10:30 AM | Online via Zoom



Ungrading Panel Discussion
Tuesday, October 14 | 2:00 - 3:30 PM | In person (TECH 109)

On Being Anti-Al in Education: Exploring Motivations, Methods, and Messaging
Tuesday, October 21| 3:00 - 4:00 PM | In person (TECH 109)

Reacting to the Past: Are Atoms Real? (4-part series)
Fridays, October 24 and 31, November 7 and 14 | 3:00 - 4:00 PM
In person (TECH 109)

Lively Large Lecture Learning: Implementing Active Learning in Large Classes
Thursday, October 30 | 12:30 - 2:00 PM | In person (TECH 109)

Can We Really Talk? Part 2: Supporting our International Students (with IDEAL)
Thursday, October 30 | 3:00 - 4:15 PM | In person (IDEAL, Tuttleman 100D-1)

Scholarship of Teaching & Learning (SoTL) Programs

Scholarship of Teaching and Learning (SoTL): A Micro Introduction
Friday, October 3 | 12:00 - 12:30 PM | Online via Zoom
Friday, October 24 | 12:00 - 12:30 PM | Online via Zoom

Educational Research Reading Group (3-part series)
Fridays, October 3, November 7 and December 5 | 10:00 - 11:00 AM
In person (TECH 107)

SoTL Drop-In Lab
Friday, October 31|10:00 AM - 2:00 PM | In person (TECH 107) + online via Zoom

November

Accessible Temple Workshops

Accessibility Drop-In Session
Friday, November 7 | 9:00 - 11:00 AM | In person (TECH 110 - EdTech Lab)

Accessibility Academy: A 1-Day In-Person Initiative
Monday, November 17 | 9:00 AM - 4:30 PM | In person (Innovation Lab - TECH 306)

Teaching with Technology Workshops

Advanced Panopto for Engaged, Data-Driven Teaching
Tuesday, November 4 | 11:00 AM - 12:00 PM | In person (TECH 109)



Faculty Technology Exchange (with Information Technology Services)
Friday, November 14 | 12:00 - 1:00 PM | Online via Zoom

Teaching Workshops

The Strategic Hybrid Instructor: Effective Design for the Hybrid Modality
Monday, November 3 | 9:00 - 11:00 AM | In person (TECH 109)

Can We Really Talk? Part 3: What Does Success Look Like for First-Gen Students?
A Light Reading Discussion (with IDEAL)
Thursday, November 6 | 3:00 - 4:15 PM | In person (IDEAL, Tuttleman 100D-1)

Online Teaching Institute
Monday, November 17 through Friday, December 5 | Asynchronous in Canvas

Scholarship of Teaching & Learning (SoTL) Programs

SoTL Drop-In Lab
Friday, November 21|10:00 AM - 2:00 PM
In person (TECH 107) and online via Zoom

December

Accessible Temple Workshops

Accessibility Academy: A 1-Day In-Person Initiative

Thursday, December 4 | 9:00 AM - 4:30 PM | Innovation Lab (TECH 306)
Tuesday, December 9 | 9:00 AM - 4:30 PM | Innovation Lab (TECH 306)
Wednesday, December 17 | 9:00 AM - 4:30 PM | SERC 108A

Accessibility Drop-In Session
Monday, December 8 | 9:00 - 11:00 AM | In person (TECH 110 - EdTech Lab)
Friday, December 12 | 11:00 AM - 1:00 PM | In person (TECH 110 - EdTech Lab)

Teaching with Technology Workshops
Beyond Talking Heads: Active Learning in Synchronous Online Courses

Tuesday, December 9 | 10:00 - 11:15 AM | Online via Zoom

The Strategic Hybrid Instructor: Effective Design for the Hybrid Modality
Thursday, December 11 | 3:00 - 5:00 PM | In person (TECH 109)



Faculty Technology Exchange (with Information Technology Services)
Friday, December 12 | 12:00 - 1:00 PM | Online via Zoom

Teaching Workshops

Asynchronous, Not Alone: Creating an Engaged Learning Community of Students
in Asynchronous Online Courses
Monday, December 8 through Sunday, December 14 | Asynchronous in Canvas



